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Sacred Heart Mass Schedule

Serving Sacred Heart Parish oturday Wigit: - 2:20 pm
ek . i st panish Mass: 7:30 pm (Saturday)
Business Meetings -- 12 Thursday of each Sunday: 8:00 am & 10:30 am
month at 7:00pm in the Activity Center*** Weekdays: 8:00 am (Monday thru Friday)
Holy Days: 8:00 am and 7:30 pm
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Calendar of Events
April
2" — Vertical Fraternal
Benefit Event
4™ — Business Meeting
5" — Adoration
7" — Devine Mercy
Sunday
9t — 4 Degree Mtg.
13" & 14™ — Spring
Membership
Drive

May
2" — Business Meeting

3" — Adoration
12" — Ascension of the
Lord
Mother’s Day
14" — 4 Degree Mtg.
18" — All American BBQ
19" — Pentecost
26" — Most Holy Trinity
27th — Memorial Day
June
2" — Corpus Christi
6" — Business Meeting
7t — Adoration
11" — 4" Degree Mtg.
15" — Installation of
2024-25 Officers
16" — Father’s Day

Chaplain: Fr. Marek Dzien
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
Chancellor: Paul Werring
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi

Lecturer: Pat Beckham
Advocate: Dick Trache

Warden: Jim Foley

Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
Outside Guards: Chuck Brown
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz

Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham

604-284-3811
954-232-1326
904-742-3205
904-531-5987
904-705-4639
904-284-2475
904-529-1502
541-590-5501
904-264-1903
904-718-8784
904-284-2493

904-887-3566
904-710-9396
541-590-5501

Newsletter Editor: John F. Molley

904-612-6357

Council Website: kofc-council11220.org

To receive the newsletter via email, send your
email address to: johnfmolley@juno.com

Note: Newsletter input deadline is the 21t of each

month.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Message from Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield

Hello, Brothers.

| join you and all of Christendom in celebrating our Risen Lord!
It is because Jesus Christ died for our sins and conquered
death that we have a chance at everlasting life. Use this gift
well!

Thank you to all the Knights who served our parish this past
month: Pat Beckham and Fred Bellock at Soup Supper and
Stations of the Cross, John Molley and Jeff Doherty for their
planning the Time Capsule, all who donated to the Parking Lot
Food Drive, and for those who assisted setting up for outside
Mass at Easter.

Our Spring Membership Drive is before and after Masses on
April 131-14", Please wear your Council shirt (see note in the
newsletter on where and how to buy one) and come a little
before and stay a little after Mass to help recruit some new
men for the harvest.

Our annual BBQ Night will be Saturday, May 18" and
chairman Ron Warner will need your help cooking on the 17,
Please mark your calendar to help out...many hands make
light work! You'll be able to purchase tickets before and after
Masses the prior two weekends or through the QR code in the
bullet in to assist in this worthy fundraising effort.

Into the Breach study resumes on Monday April 15" - the
topic will be Suffering. Please join if you want to learn more
about the place it has in your life and how it fits into our
Catholic tradition.

Rejoice in this Easter season as we march toward the
Church's birthday at Pentecost!

Finally, if you have not already, please register for the April 2"
Fraternal Benefit Event (see attached flyer), please do so. the
Council needs your support to help achieve Star Council.

As always, please try to help our Brothers in need, and if you
know of someone or their family member (parishioner or non-
parishioner) that is in need, please let us know so we can
help.

Vivat Jesus!
Brother Scott Sheffield, Grand Knight

KofC Merchandise:
License Plate Holder - $10

KNIGHTS o COLUMBUS ° \

G ® camouc Ly FRTENAL ORGNZATY ® &

If interested, please contact
Mike Dezsi at 904-365-9909
or michael.dezsi@att.net.

KofC Shirts

If you are interested in
purchasing a KofC golf shirt,
you can do so at:

Logo Xpress

2245-6 Plantation Center Dr.,
Fleming Island (across from
Fleming Island High School).
The cost will be the price of
the shirt (see their catalog)
plus embroidering. You can
also take them your own shirt
and have it embroidered. To
view the shirts, go to their
website, www.logo-x-
press.com.

or

5 Star Design

2124 Palmetto St
Middleburg, FL 32068
(904) 291-5253

Call or stop-by for pricing.

KofC Name Badges

If you would like a KofC
name badge for your suit
jacket and/or shirt, please
contact Scott Olivolo (904-
710-1330 or
solivolo@comcast.net). The
cost is $25.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Knight of the Month

Bob Sadan. Bob is a
relatively new member of our
Council. He has volunteered
at a few of our past events
and always willing to help.
Note: Please keep him in
your prayers as he recovers
from bypass surgery.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Family of the Month

The Valdes family. Ricardo
is a new Knight. He helps out
with youth group and his wife,
Nancy, is the new youth
minister. They have 2
daughters and all attend
Mass regularly,

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Waste Not Want Not needs
paper bags. You can drop
them off in the Narthex at
the Church.

Annunciation School
collects aluminum can
tabs. Please collect your
tabs and give them to
Brother Zarko.

If you are in need of
landscaping and/or
pressure washing services,
please contact Brother
Knight and PGK Ron
Warner at 904-887-3566.

1st — Chris Trahan
5t — Steven Warner
6! — Bill Weaver

Thomas Pakes
8th — Andrew Julius
13t — Ray Robert
15% — Curtis Stubbs
Kenneth Farris
26t — Fr. Marek Dzien
John Alexander
Steven Mayette

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL!

(Note: If I did not list your birthday, |
apologize. | must not have you on my list;
simply send me an email with your name &
birthday so | can add you to the list.)

CONGRATULATIONS TO:
John & Sylvia Molley

John & Silvia Alexander
Brian & Kathleen Cook

Ed & Barbara Szymanski
Paul & Linda Werring
Steve & Karen Elgin

(Note: Anyone who would like to have their
anniversary mentioned in the newsletter,
please send me an email with your spouse’s
name and your anniversary date.)

Prayer Intentions

Paul & Jenny Anthertz
Ron Warner

Ron Llewellyn

Dick & Carol Trache
Chuck Brown

Bob Rawling

Stephen Mayette

Ninfa Flores

Al Karolewicz

Paulette Robert

Ski & Gemma Wojciechowski
Pat Winkeler

Dennis Witt

AC Fairbrother

Joe & Bonnie Brundage
Charles McGarvey

Ed & Grace Mathews
Mary Powell

Susan Beckham

Jim Foley

Tom Foley

Clonnie Yearout

Dennis DeCocker

Dr. Tim Bowers

Becky Szymanski

Karen McCallan

Amanda Spaulding
Rachel Vatlerott

Gary Miller

Ron Dill

Phil Leatherbury
Jonathan Behrens
Joshua & Susan Elwood
Jenn Cruz

Adela Marcos

Fr. Mike Pendergraft

Bob Sedam

Margaret Beattie

Andy Gill (Deceased) & Family
John Molley (Editor’s Father)
Scott Sheffield, Pat
Beckham, Carl Volz, & Paul
Stark (Permanent Deacon Candidates)
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Contact Information for 2023-24 Officers
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
954-232-1326
Sheffo@gmail.com
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
904-742-3205
zurcl1967@yahoo.com

Chancellor: Paul Werring
904-531-5987
pgwerring@gmail.com
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
904-705-4639
dadkirk59@icloud.com
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
904-284-2475
pourciaj@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
904-529-1502
michael.dezsi@att.net
Lecturer: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com
Advocate: Dick Trache
904-264-1903
dicktrache@bellsouth.net
Warden: Jim Foley
904-718-8784
atmman8032@aol.com
Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
904-284-2493
EBMCannonball@aol.com
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
904-887-3566
frogman.jax@gmail.com

Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz
904-710-9396
kivosacv@gmail.com
Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com

Council 11220 2023-24 Committee Chairs
Community: Scott Olivolo solivolo@comcast.net
Faith: Pat Beckham beckhamp@yahoo.com
Family: Bob Haber 1bobhaber@gmail.com
Life: Brian Cook bcook464@hotmail.com
Membership: NEEDED
Parish: Fred Bellock
Veterans: Rod Marcos

4th Degree: Bruce Matthews
ebmcannonball@icloud.com

g_bellock@yahoo.com
rodmarcos@att.net

If you'd like to serve as one of the “NEEDED” Committee
Chairmen, please email GK Scott Sheffield
at sheffo@gmail.com. If you'd like to serve on one of the

Committees, please email the Chairman directly.

GK Scott Sheffield with Family of the Month representative, DGK
Mike Cruz.

DGK Mike Cruz with Honorary Knight Chuck Brown.
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Wednesday Saturday
1 2 Virtual Fraternal 3 4 Council Meeting 5> Adoration 6
Benefit Event

7 Divine Mercy 8 9 4th Degree 10 1 12 13Spring

Sunday Meeting Membership Drive
14Spring 15 16 17 18 19 20

Membership Drive
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30




e Knights of
Columbus®

Dear Brother Knight,

Knights of Columbus, your premier Catholic partner for financial services, is
pleased to invite you to an informational webinar. This special live

webinar, “Retirement Savings and Distribution Planning,” features
nationally recognized speaker, television personality and best-selling author,
Ed Slott.

Ed combines current research, in-depth expertise, and humor to teach
viewers about the ins and outs of their retirements and provides insight into
the latest tax and planning information.

Since our founding, Knights of Columbus has been committed to helping
provide financial security and stability to our members and their families.
Bringing Ed’s expertise to you and your family through this financial event is
just one way we stay true to this dedication. We’re excited to bring Ed’s
expertise to you, and we can’t wait to see you there!

April 2nd at 8:00 PM ET

Don’t miss out on this education opportunity — register to save your spot
today!

Fraternally,

Knights of Columbus

No purchase is necessary. This event is for informational purposes only. Ed Slott is not affiliated with Knights of
Columbus and the opinions expressed in this presentation are his and do not constitute or represent the opinions of
the Knights of Columbus nor should they be considered a recommendation or endorsement of any product or
service offered by the Knights of Columbus. Nothing in this presentation constitutes financial, tax or legal advice

and you should always seek advice from your own financial, tax or legal professional.
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